

HE301*

Physiotherapists Act 1950

Physiotherapists Registration Board Amendment Rules (No. 2) 1999

Made by the deputy of the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These rules may be cited as the *Physiotherapists Registration Board Amendment Rules (No. 2) 1999*.

2. The rules amended

The amendments in these rules are to the *Physiotherapists Registration Board Rules 1952**.

[* *Published in Gazette 27 June 1952, pp. 1581-4.*
For amendments to 17 December 1999 see 1998 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, p. 234.]

3. Rule 1 renumbered

The second rule numbered 1, headed "Meetings and Proceedings of the Board", is renumbered as rule 1A.

4. Rule 24 amended

Rule 24 is amended as follows:

- (a) in paragraph (a) by deleting "32" and inserting instead —
" 50 ";
- (b) in paragraph (b) by deleting "55" and inserting instead —
" 75 ";
- (c) in paragraph (e) by deleting "16" and inserting instead —
" 20 ";

- (d) in paragraphs (f) and (g) by deleting “8” and inserting instead —
“ 15 ”.

By Command of the deputy of the Governor,

ROD SPENCER, Clerk of the Executive Council.